04-2011, Rev. 0411
© 2011 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
Datasheets and product specification
according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used
only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
Datasheets and product data is subject to the

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
                                                                                   Typical Part Number B OUDH -SH -1 12 D M
1. Basic Series:
OUDH = Miniature, sealed PC board relay.
2. Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
3.5 ± 0.3
0.45
5.08
12.70
1.70
15.3 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.221.80 ± 0.3
0.30 1.0 1.0 0.50
17.10 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.2
12.70 5.08
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.80.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
                                                                                   Typical Part Number B OUDH -SH -1 12 D M
1. Basic Series:
OUDH = Miniature, sealed PC board relay.
2. Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
3.5 ± 0.3
0.45
5.08
12.70
1.70
15.3 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.221.80 ± 0.3
0.30 1.0 1.0 0.50
17.10 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.2
12.70 5.08
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.80.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
                                                                                   Typical Part Number B OUDH -SH -1 12 D M
1. Basic Series:
OUDH = Miniature, sealed PC board relay.
2. Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
3.5 ± 0.3
0.45
5.08
12.70
1.70
15.3 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.221.80 ± 0.3
0.30 1.0 1.0 0.50
17.10 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.2
12.70 5.08
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.80.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
                                                                                   Typical Part Number B OUDH -SH -1 12 D M
1. Basic Series:
OUDH = Miniature, sealed PC board relay.
2. Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
3.5 ± 0.3
0.45
5.08
12.70
1.70
15.3 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.221.80 ± 0.3
0.30 1.0 1.0 0.50
17.10 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.2
12.70 5.08
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.80.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
                                                                                   Typical Part Number B OUDH -SH -1 12 D M
1. Basic Series:
OUDH = Miniature, sealed PC board relay.
2. Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
3.5 ± 0.3
0.45
5.08
12.70
1.70
15.3 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.221.80 ± 0.3
0.30 1.0 1.0 0.50
17.10 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.2
12.70 5.08
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.80.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
                                                                                   Typical Part Number B OUDH -SH -1 12 D M
1. Basic Series:
OUDH = Miniature, sealed PC board relay.
2. Enclosure:
SS = Vented (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
03 = 3VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
* Not suitable for immersion cleaning processes.
3.5 ± 0.3
0.45
5.08
12.70
1.70
15.3 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.221.80 ± 0.3
0.30 1.0 1.0 0.50
17.10 ± 0.3
5.08 ± 0.3
7.62 ± 0.3
2.15 ± 0.2
12.70 5.08
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.80.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T